Easy to Actuate
HS2B SERIES
Howell MULTI-PORT Flanged
Ball Valve
SPECIFICATIONS:
 Stainless Steel Body
 Available in 3-Way and 4-Way
 Full Port, 4 Seat Design

 Material Traceability
 Size Range: ½” to 8”
HOW TO ORDER:
Series - Pattern - Body - Ends - Seat - Size
HS2B 3L SS F1 R - RPTFE *
3T F3 T - PTFE
4L
4T
4X
HS2B SS 150# FLG 3-WAY RPTFE L-PORT BALL 1-1/2"
M - TFM (Modified
TFE)
* RPTFE Seats Standard
Sample Description and Part# :
HS2B-3L-SS-F1-R-112
STANDARDS:
ASME – B16.34
NACE – MR0175
EN1024 – DIN 50-049-3.1B
  Approved for Europe
Valve Testing – API 598, MSS SP 61
Head Office:
Phone: 888 HOWELLS (469-3557)
Fax: 866-469-3550
POSITION 1 2 3 4
L-PORT 3-WAY
T-PORT 3-WAY
L-PORT 4-WAY
T-PORT 4-WAY
X-PORT 4-WAY
Flow Patterns
Easy to Actuate
Size
Weight 150# 3-Way Weight 150# 4-Way Weight 300# 3-Way Weight 300# 4-Way
(LBS) (KG) (LBS) (KG) (LBS) (KG) (LBS) (KG)
1/2" 8 3 9 4 10 4 11 5
3/4" 9 4 10 5 13 6 16 7
1" 13 6 15 7 18 8 22 10
1-1/4" 19 9 21 9 25 11 29 13
1-1/2" 28 12 30 14 37 17 43 19
2" 47 21 51 23 54 25 61 28
2-1/2" 63 29 69 31 76 34 85 39
3" 78 36 87 40 95 43 107 49
4" 141 64 158 72 169 77 182 83
6" 204 93 - - - - - -
8" 275 125 282 128 - - - -
CV & TORQUE VALUES
Size
150# Torque  300# Torque
L-Port, CV
T-Port, CV
(Through)
T-Port, CV
(Branch) (IN/LBS) (IN/LBS)
1/2" 143 201 11 13 8
3/4" 173 242 20 25 17
1" 285 476 30 34 22
1-1/4" 366 512 47 54 41
1-1/2" 561 786 70 84 54
2" 851 1192 133 158 97
2-1/2" 2027 2838 162 188 122
3" 2284 3200 252 275 216
4" 3779 5297 405 441 360
6" 7975 11164 1387 1666 1000
8" 10267 - 1880 - -
WEIGHTS
HS2B SERIES
HS2B SERIES
1/2” – 2”
1/2” – 2”